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THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS TO INCLUDE ALL WORK AND ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF WORK. THE WORK SHALL BE
REQUIRED WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND/OR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, BUT ARE REASONABLE INFERABLE AS BEING
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE INTENDED RESULTS.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODES.

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW.

ALL WORK SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY FOR THE TRADE INVOLVED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CLEARLY LIST ON HIS BID ANY WORK NOT INCLUDED.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OF THE JOB.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE PLANS AND FIELD CONDITIONS AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE WORK. SHOULD HE BECOME
AWARE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, HE SHALL IMMEDIATELY ADVISE THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

ALL BIDDERS AND THEIR SUBS SHALL BE CURRENTLY LICENSED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

THE OWNER RESERVES ALL RIGHTS TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS.

SUBSTITUIONS OF ITEMS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUBS WHICH THEY BELIEVE TO BE EQUAL OR BETTER SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE OWNER. SAID ITEMS WHEN REQUIRING APPROVAL BY A BUILDING OFFICAL ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN REQUIRED BARRICADES, WARNING DEVICES,SHORING AND ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT
THE WORKMEN AND THE PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY THE REGULATORY BODIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND AS THE ARCHITECT WILL NOT BE PROVIDING ARCHITECTURAL OR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES, THE OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUALITY OF WORKMANSHIP.

THE SHEETS OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLIMENTARY TO EACH OTHER. WHAT IS CALLED FOR ON ONE IS BINDING FOR ALL .

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ADEQUATE LIABILITY INSURANCE AND MAINTAIN THE POLICY THROUGHOUT THE JOB.

COORDINATION OF ALL WORK SHALL BE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEW ANY PLANS
WHICH COULD AFFECT THE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR HIS SUBS SHALL ASK FOR DETAILS WHENEVER UNCERTAIN ABOUT METHODS OF INSTALLATION. LACK OF DETAILS
NOT REQUESTED SHALL NOT EXCUSE IMPROPER INSTALLATION.

A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY/COMPLETION SHALL BE ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

CONTRACTOR NOTE: BIDDERS BEFORE SUBMITTING PROPOSALS SHALL VISIT AND CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE AREA AFFECTED BY THIS WORK TO
FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE DIFFICULTIES THAT WILL AFFECT THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK.

SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL WILL BE CONSTRUED AS EVIDENCE THAT SUCH AN EXAMINATION HAS BEEN MADE AND LATER REQUIRED BECAUSE
OF DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED WHICH COULD HAVE BEEN FORSEEN HAD SUCH AND EXAMINATION BEEN MADE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THAT OF THE STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTORS BEFORE
THE WORK IS STARTED.

ANY PENETRATIONS MADE IN A FIRE RATED WALL SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED. SEE BLDG DEPT NOTES 15 & 16.

CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORINGS, BRACINGS, BARRICADES, ETC. TO ACCOMPLISH ALL THE WORK IN AN APPROVED MANNER.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED AT THE JOB SITE. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS THE CONTRACTOR TO
SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS. IF THERE IS ANY QUESTION REGARDING LACK OF DIMENSIONS, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND THE INFORMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL ITEMS NOT IN HIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SITE SAFETY PROVISIONS AND MEASURES DURING CONSTRUCTION. DAVID NAGRODSKY
ARCHITECTS, INC. SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OR LIABILITY FROM INJURY OR LOSS FROM FAILURE TO
EXERCISE SITE SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY.

THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR HIS CONSULTANTS ERRORS AND OMISSIONS AND CLAIM CANNOT BE BROUGHT UPON
HIM FOR SUCH ERRORS.

CONTRACTOR IS TO PATCH ALL FIRE RATED WALLS AS REQUIRED WHETHER BY NEW CONSTRUCTION OR EXISTING CONDITIONS.

THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS KNOWLEDGEABLE
IN STANDARD CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND FLORIDA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH

BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS WEATHER OR NOT DETAILED OR DESCRIBED IN THE DOCUMENTS. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS TO
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE THE WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTORS BID. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED AS ALL INCLUSIVE. THE ARCHITECT CAN NOT FORESEE BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS, WEATHER FOUNDED OR NOT,
THAT MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL COSTS TO THE CLIENT AND THEREFORE CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH ADDITIONAL COSTS.

SUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1.

12.

13.

14.

SEE PROJECT DATA FOR FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS BUILDING.

THE WORK DEPICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS CONFORM TO THE 2020 7TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODES.

IN NO CASE SHALL ANY EGRESS CORIDOR BE LESS THAN 44" INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH UNLESS OTHERWISE
PERMITTED BY CODE. EXIT ACCESS AISLES & CLEARANCE BETWEEN FIXTURES SHALL BE A MIN 36" WIDE.

THE PROPOSED BUILDING/SPACE SHALL BE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2" ALONG THE
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE RAMPED.

EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS SHALL BE WITHIN 1/4" OF THE INTERIOR FLOOR SURFACE AND SHALL NOT SLOPE
MORE THAN 2% IN ANY DIRECTION. LANDING DEPTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR LEAF.
ADDITIONAL SPACE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY MANEUVERING. THRESHOLD HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".

ALL NEW DOORS SHALL HAVE LEVER OR OTHER APPROVED TYPE HARDWARE PER THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

ALL DOORS THAT ARE EQUIPPED WITH CLOSERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE OPENING FORCES SPECIFIED IN THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE; EXTERIOR DOORS 8.5 POUNDS/FOOT MAX., INTERIOR DOORS 5 POUNDS/FOOT MAX.

A LATCH OR OTHER FASTENING DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ONLY ONE KNOB, HANDLE, PANIC BAR, OR OTHER SIMPLE TYPE OF
RELEASING DEVICE. LOCKING DEVICES SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT FROM INSIDE
THE BUILDING. DOUBLE KEYED CYLINDER LOCKS ARE PROHIBITED. LOCKING DEVICES ON EXIT DOORS SHALL BE DIRECT ACTING
REQUIRING NO MORE THAN A SINGLE MOTION TO UNLATCH THE DOOR.

MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ARRANGED AND MAINTAINED TO PROVIDE AN UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF EGRESS FROM ALL PARTS
OF THE BUILDING OR SPACE AT ALL TIMES WHEN OCCUPIED.

THE FLOORS AND WALKING SURFACES WITHIN AN EXIT AND PORTION OF THE EXIT ACCESS AND EXIT DISCHARGE DESIGNATED IN FBC
SECTION 1008.2 SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO VALUES OF AT LEAST 1 FOOTCANDLE (10LUX) MEASURED AT THE FLOOR. DURING
CONDITIONS OF STAIR USE, THE MIN ILLUMINATION FOR NEW STAIRS SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 FOOTCANDLE (108 LUX) MEASURED

AT THE WALKING SURFACE. A FUNCTIONAL TEST OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE MADE USING A LIGHT METER TO MEASURE
FOOT—CANDLES, PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. (ADDITIONAL LIGHTING UNITS MAY BE NEEDED.) LIGHTS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN
INDIVIDUAL ROOMS UNLESS EGRESS IN DIRECTED THROUGH THE ROOM TO AN EXIT.

CALL FOR AN EMERGENCY LIGHT TEST. PROVIDE FOR SUFFICIENT LEAD TIME PER LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EXITS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE SHALL BE MARKED WITH AN APPROVED INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED SIGN. MAIN ENTRANCES MUST BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIABLE AS AN EXIT. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL COMPLY
WITH UL924. WHERE EMERGENCY LIGHTING IS REQUIRED, SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING.

PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 80 INCHES BELOW CEILING OR PROJECTED EXIT SIGNS.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER NFPA 10 HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF 2A-10BC FOR EVERY 3000 SQ FT. OF
FLOOR AREA. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET. ALL EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY
LOCATED AND READILY ACCESSIBLE. THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR AND THE

BOTTOM OF THE EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES FORM THE FLOOR NOR PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4" OFF THE WALL.

VERIFY TYPE, SIZE AND LOCATION WITH THE FIRE INSPECTOR AT FINAL INSPECTION.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TAGGED BY A STATE CERTIFIED FIRE EXTINGUISHER COMPANY.
FLORIDA ADMIN CODE 69A—21. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE APPROX 5LB (UL RATED 2A10BC)

MIN FOR BUSINESS AND 10BC (UL RATED 4A20BC) FOR ALL OTHER OCCUPANCY TYPES.

PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH AN APPROVED THROUGH PENETRATION SYSTEM CAPABLE
OF MAINTAINING THE FIRE RESISTANCE OF THE FIRE BARRIER(S). SEE PLANS FOR APPROVED PROTECTION SYSTEMS.

FIRE OR SMOKE RATED PARTITIONS WHICH ABUT A CEILING OR ROOF ASSEMBLY, SHALL BE SEALED IN AN APPROVED METHOD TO
PREVENT FIRE AND SMOKE PASSAGE.

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS LOCATED IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A MINIMUM 24" APART AND SHALL BE LISTED
FOR THE INTENDED USE. (UL, WHI, ETC.) OUTLETS ON OPPOSING SIDES SHALL NOT OCCUR IN THE SAME STUD SPACE.

WALLS WITHIN 24" OF TOILETS AND URINALS SHALL HAVE A HARD, SMOOTH NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR. TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE A NONABSORBENT FLOOR MATERIAL EXTENDING MIN 6" UP WALLS.

PROJECT DATA

CONSTRUCTION  TYPE: 1B
OCCUPANCY :  BUSINESS'
AREA: 20,128 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD:
TBD WHEN INTERIOR BUILD OUT IS CONFIRMED

TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200'-0"

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM:  NO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: NO

APPLICABLE CODES: FBC 2020 (7TH EDITION)
FLORIDA ACCESSIBLE CODE: 2020

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: 2020
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE: 2020
FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE: 2020
FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE: 2020

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7 TH EDITION

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,2017 ADOPTIVE TO 2020 FBC (NEC)
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOC ( NEMA)
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOC(NECA)
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, (ANSI)
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, (UL)

ALL LOCAL CODES,ORDINANCES , REGULATIONS

THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

CHEMICAL SOILS TERMITE TREATMENT

THE CHEMICAL BARRIER METHOD SHALL BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY A
LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED.
THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE:

THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND LAWS OF
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.

ELECTRONIC SEAL

DNA ARCHITECTS, LLC.

415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901
3217279096 FAX 3217270810

AR0015738 dnadav@aol.com

THESE PLANS ARE AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.
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FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: NO

APPLICABLE CODES: FBC 2020 (7TH EDITION)
FLORIDA ACCESSIBLE CODE: 2020

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: 2020
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE: 2020
FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE: 2020
FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE: 2020

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7 TH EDITION

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2017 ADOPTIVE TO 2020 FBC (NEC)
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOC ( NEMA)
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOC(NECA)
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, (ANSI)
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES , (UL)

ALL LOCAL CODES,ORDINANCES , REGULATIONS

THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
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a. Unless otherwise required in accordance with the International
Urban Wildland Interface Code or due to the location of the

building within a fire district.

b. Nonclassified roof coverings shall be permitted

of group R3 as applicable in Section 101.2, and group U
occupancies where there is a minimum fire separation distance

of 6 feet measured from the leading edge of

C. Buildings that are not more than 2 stories in

having not more than 6000 sq. ft. of projected roof area and
where there is a minimum 10 foot fire separation distance
from the leading edge of the roof to a lot line on all sides
of the building, except for street fronts or public ways,

shall be permitted to have roofs of No 1 Cedar or Redwood

shakes and No 1 shingles.
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Rectangular penetration. Typical vent pipe.\
+
( 7 772>
Stainless
+HCO steel band.
Fo;ten — prefabricated vent
Note: Fascia bar and cover may be n 6_'?°hes °© stack flashing.
SEALANT (PRIMEFLANGE'SI‘;-:A:‘H(!?AEJASATL_NS'EBCC.;)E used in place of termination bar. center. | |
. prefabricated A A
8—inches ] custom curb .
[CUTTER ———— min. min. flashing. 8—inches ¥ 4
prefabricated parapet min A A
wall flashing. H \ n
—] HRERARARRRARRRARRAARE Refer to detail 6010 for tab spacing. T e
z TR SIS SEEBEEEEEEE
- 0%6%%%% %% 0202007 262626262620 %%! S
< 4 f Deck
I = Note: Perimeter fastening of the deck membrane will be the
[+ + same fastening pattern as the field membrane, max. 18 inches
S =+ + + + A on center, and no less than one fastener per side. Note: Membrane attachment will be the same as the deck membrane,
Note: All termination bar to have a fastener 1—inch max. from max. 18—inches on center, and a minimum one plate/fastener per
each corner. flashing.
Deck

© COPYRIGHT 1999
© COPYRIGHT 1999

TILT UP
PANEL

GUTTER EDGE

DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2 DETAIL 3 DETAIL 4

prefabricated Gravel Stop with

factory welded skirt. Roof hatch. prefabricated

= T . N N 7P\ custom curb flashing. —]
. In?u_latedt_ . Pipe insulation.
= refrigeration pipe.
Fasten Gravel Stop W n N Fasten 6—inches on center.
8—inches on center. 4 N
+
Note: Fascia bar and cover may be used in placgH _\) Stainless =
of termination bar. steel ond.\ 3
} prefabricated vent
: 41— stack flashings
ffff prefabricated parapet wall flashing.
¢ %
| -
i 8—inch — Wood blocking. ELECTRONIC SEAL
Fasten to hoIdJ & n min.
memrane in place. +| I A A
| DNA ARCHITECTS,  LLC.
5 415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901
5 2 : '*: “; % % 2 ‘ 3217279096 FAX 3217270810
Deck Pt Deck AR0015738 dnadavi@aol.com
THESE PLANS ARE AN
Note: Membrane attachement shall be the same as the deck Note: Membrane attachement will be the same as the. deck INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
Note: A wood nailer is required if 1—inch of insulation or greater membrane, max. 18—inches on center, and a minimum of one membrane, max. 18—inches on center, and no less than one AND ARE THE PROPERTY
is used. Top of wood nailer to be flush with top of insulation. plate/fastener per flashing. fastener per side. OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
Fasteners used to attach wood nailers shall be spaced no greater WILL BE PROSECUTED.

than 18—inches on center. Note: Fill resulting vertical and horizontal gaps with a urethane foam and tape closed. Note: Use treated or wolmanized lumber for blocking.
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| FURRING PER MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS \ ﬁ g
R-19 BATT INSULATION _ SROGeneuig, o | NECHI HA WOOD SIDING ON MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING : N
l —~ \\ ON 5/8" DENS GLASS OR 5/8" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD i W
— FINAL MATERIAL TBD BY MANUFACTURE ON = o0
| 6" METAL STUDS , SEE STRUCUL DWGS g
= ALUM DRIP EDGE AT BOTTOM OF MTL SIDING —
= IMPACT RESISTANT STOREFRONT
— SET IN BACK PAN
RETURN REVEALS BACK TO STOREFRONT
—— SEE CIVIL DWGS FOR PAVEMENT FF ELEV 0'-0"
[T T——TTT——T T T—TTT—JT T —TTT—ITF" RE - ‘ e — T T
e e e e | e - FTEE =TT FTETETE
I T Ly T i e T T T T T T = T T T
REINF CONC SLAB ON 10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER
ON TERMITE TREATED COMP FILL
60 MIL TPO ROOF AND
TAPERED INSULATION ON
CORRUGATED METAL DECK
060 ALUM COPING , COLOR TO MATCH
— ACM PANEL W/ CONTIN CLEATS
A I} | BLACK ALUM GUTTER FHECTRONICSEAE
- - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___
== DNA ARCHITECTS, LLC.
T 415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32001
4 STEEL BEAM || ACM PANEL ON WATERPROOF MEMBRANE 3217279096 FAX 3217270810
SEE STRUCTL . " !
L ON 5/8" DENS GLASS OR 5/8" F.T. PLYWOOD AROO15738 nadav(@aol.con
********** ) ON METAL STUD FRAMING , SEE STRUCTL DHESE PLANS ARE AN
T - DWGS FOR SIZE , GAUGE AND FASTENERS INSTRUNENT OF SERVICE D \ T %
\ OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED. o
BLACK ALUM DRIP EDGE PROJECT:
L gf;c b%ﬁ%%;‘fg{ o SHELL BUILDING AT EPLER PARK
CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY IF SEE STRUCTL DWGS FOR MTL STUD CLIPS 194 PALM BAY RD NE PALM BAY FL
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SECTI

REINF CONC SLAB ON 10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

ON TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED FILL

ON -3

A BACKER BD IS REQUIRED

TOP AND BOTTOM TO SUPPORT THE METAL
STUDS

SECTION -4

DRAWING

WALL SECTIONS

DATE:  3.1.23 DRAWN BY: DN
SCALE:  1/4"=1'-0" CHECKED BY:

AT

REV | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY




RETURN MEMBRANE UP AND
OVER PARAPET WALL

TPO MEMBRANE ROOF ON
RIGID INSULATION ON
CORRUGATED MTL DECK

060 ALUM COPING , COLOR TO MATCH PAINT COLOR BELOW
COPING TO HAVE CONTIN CLEAT , ANCHOR TO 2X P.T. WOOD
BLOCKING W/ TAP CONS

T.0. PANEL ELEV 23'-6"

T.O.STL VARIES

T

FLASHING

|-

4'_6"

RETURN MEMBRANE UP AND

OVER PARAPET WALL

TPO MEMBRANE ROOF ON
RIGID INSULATION ON J

CORRUGATED MTL DECK

060 ALUM COPING TO MATCH
PAINT COLOR OF TILT UP PANEL
ON CONTIN CLEAT AND P.T. WOOD BLOCKING

T.0.CONC PANEL ELEV 22'-4"

T.O.STL HP 21'-0"

CORRUGATED METAL PANELS ON METAL FRAMING
FINAL FRAMING PER MANUFACTURES SPECS AND REQUIREMENTS

COLOR AND PROFILE TBD - CONTRACTOR IS TO PRICE 3 COLORS

PREFIN ALUM ANODIZED BLACK CANOPY - FINAL ENGINEERING
' REQURIES A SEPARARTE PERMIT, SEE DWG A.3

BOTTOM OF CANOPY TO BE CLOSED W/ ALUM SOFFIT PANEL

CONC TILT WALL

FF ELEV 0'-0"

7/
q ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

WALL SECTION -1

COORDINATE RECESSED CAN LIGHT LOCATIONS

NECHI-HA "WOOD" SIDING ON FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD
ON PEEL AND STICK ON METAL FURRING BY NECHI HA COMPANY

PROVIDE SHOP DWGS FOR FINAL REVIEW

BOTTOM OF NECHI HA SIDING 15'-4"

SLOP

D SE—

4'_6"

TO ALIGN W/ REVEAL IN TILT PANEL

FLASHING , COLOR TO MATCH METAL SIDING

PREFIN ALUM ANODIZED BLACK CANOPY - FINAL ENGINEERING

REQURIES A SEPARARTE PERMIT, SEE DWG A.3

BOTTOM OF CANOPY TO BE CLOSED W/ ALUM SOFFIT PANEL

COORDINATE RECESSED CAN LIGHT LOCATIONS

8" CONC TILT UP PANEL

FF ELEV 0'-0"

WALL SECTION -2

ELECTRONIC SEAL

DNA ARCHITECTS, LLC.
415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901
3217279096 FAX 3217270810
AR0015738 dnadavi@aol.com

THESE PLANS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

22 DNA

SHELL BUILDING AT EPLER PARK
194 PALM BAY RD NE PALM BAY FL

DRAWING

WALL SECTIONS

DATE:  3.]1.23

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

DRAWN BY: DN
CHECKED BY:

A.8

REV | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY




DOOR  # SIZE THKNS | TYPE | MATL | FRAME | RATED REMARKS
1 2-3-0" X 70" 1-3/4" A ALUM/GLASS ALUM - ELECTRONIC BI-PART DOORS W/ SAFETY EMERGENCY RELEASE -1 |1
2 2-3.0" X 70" 13/4" A ALUM/GLASS ALUM . ELECTRONIC BI-PART DOORS W/ SAFETY EMERGENCY RELEASE -11 |2 ===
3 3-0"X 70" 1-3/4" B ALUM/GLASS ALUM - 11213
4 3-0"X 70" 13/4" B ALUM/GLASS ALUM - 2|4
5 3'-0"X 70" 1-3/4" B ALUM/GLASS ALUM - 112 |5

NOTE: ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE BLACK ANODIZED W/ IMPACT RATED REFLECTIVE MIRROR GLAZING @

GENERAL NOTES: DOOR TYPES

1. ALL DOORS TO BE LEVER TYPE AS PER ACCESSIBILITY CODE AND APPROVED BY CLIENT
2. ALL DOORS TO BE KEYED ALIKE AS PER OWNERS REQUIREMENTS.

3. ALL DOORS THAT HAVE CLOSERS ARE TO BE PER FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.

4

5

. ACCESS TO EXITS SHALL BE MARKED BY APPROVED READILY VISIBLE SIGNS.

. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ARRANGED SO THAT THE PATH OF
TRAVEL IS ILLUMINATED, BUT LIGHTING DOES NOT SHINE INTO THE FACE OF PERSONS APPROACHING
THE EXIT.

LOCKING DEVICES ON EXIT DOORS SHALL BE DIRECT ACTING REQUIRING NO MORE THAN ONE
MOTION.

PROVIDE WALL DOOR STOPS WHERE REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE WEATHERSTRIPPING.

9. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE ALUM SADDLES: BY ZERO OR EQUAL

10. ALL EMERGENCY DOORS TO BE SINGLE ACTING.

11. A LATCH OR OTHER FASTENING DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ ONLY ONE KNOB, HANDLE, PANIC BAR
OR OTHER SIMPLE TYPE OF RELEASING DEVICE. DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE W/NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING

HARDWARE SCHEDULE

SET 1. SINGLE CYLINDER DEADBOLT WITH
THUMBTURN, AUTO CLOSER,
PUSH/PULL HANDLES

oN o

STANLEY GLIDING DURA-CLIDE
SERIES STRUCTURE\ .
/1/4” SHIM SPACE
N PACKAGE WIDTH
DIRECTIONAL _
i 6 [152] ij!g&SOONR E ;* ELECTRICAL @
/ gl = = L
/ f B o b valls
a o o / AN
a - P 20 IR || B =e | I
— ol w| Z L / / AN AN
ACCESS zl 6| 2 & Y Y N N
COVER STANGUARD z ;ﬂ i g Y N
INTERIOR E E EXTERIOR 5| £ i g
N AR RS \ \ / /
FRAME WIDTH 3 Bl e Dl © N \ / /
4 1/2" [114] @J °| & 82 @ N / / |
IS 5 < \ N / /
) 2N S - "S0” \ "SX” N\ /S 7/ s0” ga
:g @ ?EEESHOLDS S - )
T 1] | ELEVATION
!
@VERTlCAL SECTION
‘ . — J( ?E’Ejgsﬁéﬁg "sensor
INTERIOR ——— VA
—— SADDLE SET IN MASTIC e ———— **mf\fffffff, STRUCTURE
_ L ., e L
AND ANCHORED THRU NOTES "S0” st/ S "s0”
: TO SLAB MIN 3 ANCHORS oibicrmen, seausauers 120 v s e v 10 rowes [ enon &
2. ROUGH OPENING SHALL PROVIDE 1/47"[6] SHIM SPACE ON -
SIDES AND TOP OF PACKAGE.
3. LIMITS OF ACTIVATION AND SAFETY ZONES ARE FOR
< REFERENCE ONLY; SEE ANSI/BHMA A156.10 FOR DETAILED _/ _ \\ JX ELECTRON[CSEAL
REQUIREMENTS. CLEAR DOOR OPENING
\ 4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DRECTONAL/ EEEEESU_?Y
\1.9 BEVEL e 2 o oo BLAN SEELHT a0 DNA ARCHITECTS, LLC.
415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901
TH R E S H O L D e e 3217279096 FAX 3217270810
HEADER ABOVE
INTERIOR
] T T T AR0015738 dnadavi@aol.com
o I ‘ - FOAM ROD & THESE PLANS ARE AN
o, [ \ = N S(S) J SEALANT INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
] Jl&= EXTERIOR =] AND ARE THE PROPERTY
Al = L L S0 TYPICAL PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (NARROW STILE) OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
-3 ‘ PACKAGE WIDTH __1/4” SHIM_SPACE NOMINAL WILL BE PROSECUTED
= ROUGH OPENING Prciace | cueax | PG | feeouT |
N ‘ WiDTH ] DO WIDTH | NOM. WIDTH PROJECT:
> @ HORIZONTAL SECTION 207 8.5 30.5" 105.5" .
~ 144" 60.3" 36.3" 129.5"
L 0 N S0 W 5 SHELL BUILDING AT EPLER PARK
REVISION: 04/25/2016 PAGE: 1.03.01 194 PALM BAY RD NE PALM BAY FL
JAMB 1 JAMB 2 DRAWING
ALUMINIUM STOREFRONT DOOR SCHEDULE
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR FURTHER DETAILS pate:  3.1.23 DRANN BY: DN
SCALE: CHECKED BY:

A9

REV | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY




STANLEY GLIDING| DBJRA-GLIDE

DOORS OR EQUAL 2000
SERIES
@ ” H/T/AV SHIM SPACE
' " Ny PACKAGE WIDTH
—I [—— 3! 8" 3-0 / DIRECTIONAL — — ELECTRICAL @
- i & [152] Z}!SJS%NR g |
! ! ! n %) & | _ o4
ALL CORNERS TO TN aviar 1'-5 6'-0 i & | \
HAVE BREAK METAL §> 3 1K . B / M T
BLACK ANODIZED > e = g ;7 §3 . AN
TO MATCH (/ \\ > K Coven % STANGUARD% 2 2 // / \ \\
ALUM STOREFRONT \ / - I _ INTERIOR °JL°] ExTERIOR S % 2 5
N b @ : = .O FRAME WIDTH % 5 § Nk h h / ’
= P 3 R e ol AN /
D | 4 2 g = N N v 4 1/2" [114] °l & R @1 ;N / i
=\ — [—— SN < e =! =! N 8| 7 \ \ / /
o0 /\ = =~ -~ S| @ ¥ s0” \ sx” N\ /7S 7/ so
1 i &
- 1 N SEE Q - B
~ THRESHOLD—
q DETAILS o
AN " AN AN e ELEVATION
S'-4 13'-4 S'-4 —
@VERHCAL SECTION

24'_0" STAN—-GUARD
— fTHRESHOLD SENSOR
| \ PACKAGE WIDT

INTERIOR - S
1 H o5 77\_%_1777\‘\‘ Ho
_— s — -~

1. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS: 120 VAC, 5 AMP MIN TO POWER EXTERIOR
OPERATOR BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

BLACK ANODIZED ALUM 2. ROUGH OPENING SHALL PROVIDE 1/4"[6] SHIM SPACE ON -
SIDES AND TOP OF PACKAGE.
BREAK METAL COLUMN RAP .
e e, L L2 ol S
N ~— b SR SBECIEICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DRECTONAL/ EgEEEgUTCY
MOTION SENSOR PLAN SIDELIGHT AND
EACH SIDE OF DOOR oG DeOk
GLASS ALUM | -] [ ALUM GLASS GLASS
[ | HEADER ABOVE 1 3/47 [44]
= . | 3 oo e
- - - SX SX
= £ = = =2 g |1 EE WS A |
2 e = o e Ty
= ) .
8 8 STRUCTURE SH|M AS REQ > ﬁ "5 - *EEE&O& 1 ”SQ” / TYPICAL PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (NARROW STILE)
. ; ) — = PACKAGE WIDTH  1/4” SHIM SPACE NOMINAL
= - = ROUGH OPENING Packace | - cLEAR | PO FNEL | Bl
‘ . | - . WITH ) BEoR WIDTH NOM. WIDTH
> HORIZONTAL SECTION 5 = - =
54" 3 S 2 90" ey 4@ e
“ B REVISION: 04/25/2016 PAGE: 1.03.01
)
ELEVATION 1 ELEVATION 2 ELEVATION 3 -
7 o
N / 2\
- \ _/,
(A) (A) (A) HEAD. |
L— \/ L
| g I—
T B =2 ek
~ , A
= \ 5 ELECTRONIC SEAL
\1.2 BEVEL -
JAMB FLUSH DOOR DNA ARCHITECTS, LLC.

@ JETAIL V NOTES S e T 2%
A SECTION MULLION ' AR0015738 dnadav@aol.com

1 ALL WINDOWS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AAMA/ THESE PLANS ARE AN

NWWDA 101/1S2 OR 101/1S2/NAFS OR AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/IS2 e R OPERTY
SECTION /A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY W/TAS 202 UTILIZING AND ARE THE PROPERT
B ASTM E 1300—98 OR ASTM E 1300—02 OR FBC SECTION 2404). '

ALL WINDOWS/DOORS SHALL BEAR A PERMANENT LABEL THAT VILL BE PROSECUTED-

STRUCTURE IDENTIFIES THE MANUFACTURE, PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS PROJECT:
// AND APPROVAL PRODUCT TESTING ENTITY PER FBC 1714.5.2.1. SHELL BUILDING AT EPLER PARK
ALUM FRAME 2 CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL OPNGS PRIOR
CONT. BACKPAN~ TO FABRICATION. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH GENERAL 194 PALM BAY RD NE PALM BAY FL
CONTRACTOR.
/
BACKPAN 3 THE FOLLOWING MANUFACTURES ARE APPROVED FOR DRAWING
z COMMERCIAL USE: KAWNEER OR YKK. WINDOW SCI_ *DULE
é 4 ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS TO MEET FBC 2020 AND BUILDING
/ / | ENGINEER'S DATA FOR WIND RESISTANCE. atE: 3123 DRAWN BY: DN
= 5 SHADING COEFFICIENT =MIN .7 FOR TINTED AND .5 SCALE: 1/4"=]"-Q" CHECKED BY:
',// FOAM ROD & SEALANT BED FOR REFLECTIVE A=
STRUCTURE SEALANT BED SEALANT

8 ALL GLASS TO BE MIRROR REFLECTIVE . SUBMIT
COLOR SAMPLE FOR CLIENT APPROVAL

9 FINISH OF FRAMES TO BE BLACK ANODIZED .
SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR CLIENT APPROVAL.

10. CONTRACTOR IS TO PRICE INSULATED LOW-E GLASS AS ADD ALTERNATE.

S||_|_ 6 IMPACT GLAZING TO BE IR500 W/ 9/16” GLASS AND
- .090 INTERLAYER.
ALL GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS AND OR FLOOR
Q DET/A\|L @ SECT|ON @ SECT|ON ! ARE TO BE TEMPERED. °

REV | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY




EQUAL SPACES AT 127 O.C.

=
=

NI Wi
VN AR, ¢

RADIUS ARCHES
SEE SIDE ELEV

VERT BANDS SHALL BE

ON CENTRE AROUND
CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE
CAGE, THIS WILL RESULT
IN'A MAX SPACING OF
9.5"0C

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
il SPACED A MAX 40 DEGREES
\
\
\
\
\
\

/8" PLATE ALUM
BLANK LOCKABE
DOOR MIN 6-0" H.

B I

A N

14" MAX
l_
|

12" MAX

TYP

1 47 SQUARE RUNG
CORRUGATED ALUMINUM

FRONT VIEW

2” X 2" ALUMINUM
VERTICAL—STRAPS

1 47 SQUARE GRAB RAIL
CORRUGATED ALUMINUM

48"

ACCOMODATION HEIGHT
(VARIES—20"—30" MAX)

(1N L LT ]

2”7 X 17 ALUMINUM

WALL BRACKET &
HOOP—TYP

37X 13 X3 THK
SQUARE TUBING
ALUMINUM STRINGER

N

L

7’_0” —|—O 8,_0”
(VARIABLE)

[ﬁTD

3”J

SIDE VIEW

RADIUS ARCHES

- o , SEE SIDE ELEV

] /4 ‘

28”7
‘ 427
! 1]
2-0 FLAT SURFACE
Y EXPAND‘ED MTL
O
6” “

[ [

O

O

487 TYP

0 MAX SPACING QF HOOPS

O
[ [ ]

D 13

N 12 7 MIN

SPACING
O

CAGE TOP VIEW

1.25”ﬁ

\
1 1/47 3

CORRUGATED SURFACE
4 SIDES

RUNG

1 3/4" - -

3”

J

1/8”

STRINGER

2” X 17 ALUMINUM
FLAT BAR-TYP

¢

VARIES ———

¢

SR

i3]
27

RUNG ASSEMBLY

PLANS

HOLE THRU-TYP
FOR ¢g” HARDWARE

A

ELECTRONIC SEAL

DNA ARCHITECTS,  LLC.

415 S BABCOCK ST MELBOURNE FL 32901
3217279096 FAX 3217270810

AR0015738 dnadavi@aol.com

THESE PLANS ARE AN
PROJECT:

SHELL BUILDING AT EPLER PARK
194 PALM BAY RD NE PALM BAY FL

OF THE ARCHITECT.INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

ROOF LADDER DETAILS

A.11

REV | DATE| DESCRIPTION BY






